
2

6

El Sub Sta

2

0

1

7

S

u

n

d

a

y

 

S

c

h

o

o

l

1

5

3

0

3

1

1

1

7

a

9

4

7

1

2

2
1

1

4

2

7

1

6

1
2

1

2

B

U

R

N

S

I

D

E

 

R

O

A

D

3

3

7

1

2

E

L

M

 

R

O

A

D

3

9

C

E

D

A

R

 

R

O

A

D

P
E

C
K

F
O

R
T

O
N

 
C

L
O

S
E

4

3
9

Gatley Green

Shelter

Shelter

S

u

r

g

e

r

y

9

8

4

8

of

6

H

A

W

T

H

O

R

N

 
R

O

A

D

(PH)

6

1

a

1

8

7

2

 

t

o

 

9

2

6

2

Prince

3

5

3

3

6

1

40.5m

4

3

51

3

9

6

0

a

1

Hom
ebeck H

ouse

2

5

B

I

R

C

H

 

R

O

A

D

Park Mount

B

r
o

o

k

School

8

63

B

U

X

T

O

N

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

Hall

S
t 
J
a
m

e
s

6

1

1

4

C
h
u
r
c
h

55

C

H

U

R

C

H

 

R

O

A

D

5

9

1

4

9

Gatley Green

2
7

3

7

4

7

5

1

War

4

1

5

4

Guardian Lodge

A

C

R

E

S

 
R

O

A

D

G

a

t
l
e

y

1

 
t
o

 
1

2

H

o

u

s

e

4

1

GATLEY GREEN

2
1

3

8

5

0

Allotment Gardens

Gatley

Bridge

2

5

1

1 to
 4

1

39.0m

4

5

Primary

FB

3

6

1

1

Car Park

53

1

2

Wales

2

2

B

r
o

o

k

Church

Community

Bethany

100

Meml

9

4

9

6

G

a

t

l

e

y

 

B

r

o

o

k

22

LB

Shelter

Stansby

Park

Memorial

Walter

El

Sub Sta

Play Area

2

3

3

 

t

o

 

5

1

8

2

0

1
2

2

7

1

7

4

4

0

2

9

3
2

3

2

 

t

o

 

3

8

FB

1

9

Provide New School Warning

sign on new pole on approach

to SCP

Proposed No Loading 08:00 -

9:30 and 14:30 - 16:00

Provide New School Warning

sign on new pole on approach

to SCP

Replace existing peak time

No Waiting and implement

No Waiting At Any Time

Restrictions

Proposed amendment and extension

to existing restriction. Proposed No

Waiting   08:00AM - 09:30AM and

14:30PM -16:00PM

Existing No Waiting At Any Time

Restrictions

Proposed build out with dropped

kerbs and associated tactile

paving

No Waiting At Any Time to

follow new kerblines

Remove and replace school

sign

KEY:

PROPOSED UNCONTROLLED TACTILE PAVING

PROPOSED BLIPS

PROPOSED DOUBLE YELLOW LINES

EXISTING DOUBLE YELLOW LINES

EXISTING LIMITED WAITING PARKING BAY

EXISTING GIVE WAY MARKINGS

PROPOSED GIVE WAY MARKINGS

EXISTING SIGN POST

PROPOSED SIGN POST

GATLEY PRIMARY SCHOOL

STOCKPORT
METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

ROAD SAFETY
AROUND SCHOOLS

GATLEY PRIMARY SCHOOL
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